
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0414 Name: PRM - Contract to Parkwood Landscape
Maintenance for landscaping svcs to Queensway
Bay D2

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:2/20/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2020 5/12/2020

Title: Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP PR19-122 and award a contract to Parkwood
Landscape Maintenance, Inc., of Van Nuys, CA, to provide landscaping services for Queensway Bay,
in an annual amount of $657,889, with a 15 percent contingency in the amount of $98,683, for a total
annual contract amount not to exceed $756,572, for a period of three years, with two one-year
extension options, and a subsequent three-year term with two one-year extension options, at the
discretion of the City Manager; and, authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents
necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments; and

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all necessary documents to amend interim Munis
Contract No. 32000595 with Greentech Landscape, Inc., of Whittier, CA, to continue providing
grounds and landscape maintenance services for Queensway Bay, to increase the contract amount
by $160,947, for a revised total amount not to exceed $260,947, for the current term of the contract to
July 30, 2020.  (District 2)

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051220-R-14sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council5/12/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

